

Ohio Mine Subsidence Insurance Underwriting Association

8800 Lyra Drive, Suite 150 Columbus, Ohio 43240

(614) 823-6008 (614) 839-6446 x204 Fax: (614) 839-1468 www.ohiominesubsidence.com

BULLETIN # 28

August 1, 2023

To: All Members of the Ohio Mine Subsidence Insurance

Underwriting Association

From: Ohio Mine Subsidence Insurance Underwriting

Association (OMSIUA)

Subject: Election of the Insurance Industry Representative to the

Mine Subsidence Insurance Governing Board

Under the Ohio Administrative Code 3901-1-48 (E)(1) "Members shall elect their authorized representative every three years." Further, the "member company representative elected to the board shall be an Ohio-domiciled company." Enclosed is a ballot for the purpose of electing a member company to the Mine Subsidence Insurance Governing Board. Nationwide Insurance Company has served on the Board most recently and has agreed to continue as the Insurance Industry Representative. Therefore, you will note that the ballot shows Nationwide Insurance Company as the only nominee. If your company wishes to be nominated for service to the Mine Subsidence Insurance Governing Board and is an Ohio-domiciled company, you may insert your company name for this nomination. Note that each member is entitled to one vote.

Please reply by September 18, 2023. Should you have questions, please call us at 614-823-6030 or e-mail ctaylor@ohiofairplan.com.

BALLOT

For the election of the Insurance Industry Representative to the Mine Subsidence Insurance Governing Board for a 3-year period to begin on November 1, 2023, I have checked "Yes" (please check only one "Yes") below to herein nominate:

Nominees	: <u>Nationwide Insurance Co</u>	mpany Yes	
******	**********	*******	****
	OR		
Other Non	ninee via Write-in Vote*:	Yes	
*			
	Nominated Company	Name	
N	ominated Company's Designee-Nar	ne & Title of Designee	
Subsidence 1. 2. 3.	Company officer may nominate his/her consurance Governing Board only if: The Company is domiciled in the state The Company nominated by write-in vertical scheduled Board meetings each year and The Company designates herein the interest Company designee to the Mine Subsidest Supany or Group Name	of Ohio, ote is committed to attending nd other "as needed" meetings ended individual to serve as t ence Insurance Governing Bo	the s, he
	re):		_
	ne of Signator:		_
Voting Com	npany or Group NAIC #	_	
Voting Com	npany Mailing Address		_
			_
			-

E-mail your ballot to ctaylor@ohiofairplan.com or fax to 614-823-6030 by September 18, 2023.

Please note that each company has only one vote.